U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102086	O.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	~ <b>y y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SPROUT, Randy T.	Name: <u>Ham on Rye Technologies, Inc.</u>
SPROUT, Susan M.	Internal Address: 4600 Cliff Forest
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes No	Wildwood, MO 63069
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖺 Assignment 🖵 Merger	4600 Cliff Forest
Security Agreement	Street Address: 4600 Cliff Forest
Other	
	City: Wildwood State: MO Zip: 63069
April 23, 2002	,
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/617,388 Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Peter S. Gilster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Greensfelder, Hemker &	☐ Enclosed
Colo P.C	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Gale, P.C.	1 3 5
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 10 S. Broadway, Suite 2000	07-1985
St. Louis, Missouri 63102	- S - S - S
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Peter S. Gilster  4/24/02	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

09617388 05/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000063 071985

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Form PTO-1595

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012873 FRAME: 0132** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Randy T. Sprout and Susan M. Sprout, both of Wildwood, Missouri hereinafter referred to as Assignors, are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to an INTERACTIVE VIRTUAL REALITY PERFORMANCE THEATER SYSTEM, for which Assignors made application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2000; being U.S. Serial No. 09/617,388 and for which Assignors have filed a corresponding Patent Cooperation Treaty international application number PCT/US 01/22439, having a filing date of July 17, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Ham on Rye Technologies, Inc., a Missouri corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having its principal office and place of business at 2612 East Avenue, Wildwood, MO 63040, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in every country, including the right to sue for all past infringement thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and together with the right to sue for all past infringement of such patents and/or patent applications; and

519966v1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012873 FRAME: 0133

Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be	
granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 23	
day of	RANDY T. SPROUT
STATE OF MISSOURI ) SS.	/
county of Stlenis)	
On this, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared RANDY T. SPROUT, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	SUSAN M. SPROUT
STATE OF MISSOURI )	
COUNTY OF) SS.	
On this, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared SUSAN M. SPROUT, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as her own free act and deed.	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
519966v1	Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/06/2002** 

Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

PATENT REEL: 012873 FRAME: 0134